

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

Memo No: DU/DR-A/4-1/B.Ed.CET -22/22/794

## **NOTIFICATION**

## Test Centres and Venues of the B.Ed.CET 2022

This is to notify for all concerned that the B.Ed. CET 2022 scheduled on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 shall be held at the following venues-

Centre Code	Centre	Total No. of Candidates	Venue(s) with Roll Nos.
2201	Dibrugarh	1811	(a) Dibrugarh University- (22010001- 22011811)
2202	Jorhat	1794	(a) J.B. College (Auto)- (22020001- 22021000) (b) DCB Girls' College- (22021001- 22021794)
2203	Golaghat	966	(a) D.R. College, Golaghat (22031001 -22030966)
2204	Lakhimpur	1643	(a) N.L. College (Auto)- (22040001- 22041000) (b) Lakhimpur Girls' College- (22041001- 22041643)
2205	Dhemaji	634	(a) Moridhal College, Dhemaji (22050001- 22050634)
2206	Tinsukia	836	(a) Tinsukia College (22060001- 22060836)
2207	Dhakuakha na	496	(a) Dhakuakhana College (22070001- 22070496)
2208	Sivasagar	1136	(a) Sibsagar CTE, Sibsagar College (Auto) (22080001- 22081136)

All candidates are advised to report at the concerned Test Venues on the scheduled date and time as per the Test Centres mentioned in their Admit Cards.

Issued with due approval.

(Dř. B.C. Borah)
Joint Registrar (Academic)
Dibrugarh University

Date: 27.07.2022

## Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor i/c, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. All Deans, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. All Heads and Chairpersons of the Teaching Departments and Centres of Studies, Dibrugarh University for kind information and needful.
- 5. The Inspector of Colleges i/c, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Principals of the Affiliated/ Autonomous Colleges of Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 7. The Joint Registrar (Administration), Dibrugarh University.
- 8. The Deputy Registrar, (F&A) i/c, Dibrugarh University for information and necessary action.
- 9. The Academic Officer, Dibrugarh University, for information.
- 10. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University for information. He is requested to upload the Notice in the University website.

11. File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)
Joint Registrar (Academic)
Dibrugarh University